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Unit of
Measurement

CPU core count

rtsrc/rc0/1000 E thernet

portsNumber of USB

rature monitorPCB

.L

L

Tectrn ica I specification of 24 Ports Fiber Patch panel

Unit of

Nleasurement
Description

, LC,FC,ST

1.2mm Cold Rolled Steel pla.te !

Ports or requested

Connector capacity

k llount Cabinet in Data Center

type 0DF

,

l

Itr#@

Description

Mount

Parameter

1U

9

Core

Form factor

Quantity

CPU nominal 1..2 GHz

Me 2GB

128M8

utsAC lnNumbe rof 2

AC in 100v-240v

Max consum 125W

7

1,G/t0G SFP+ 2

RJ45Serial rt
-)
L

LCD Screen Yes

CPU tern monitor Yes

Yes

YesCurrent Monitor

Monitor Yes

4 Port SC/UpC

\
I
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Technical specification of core switch

Parameter Description
Ljnit of

Measuremen

t
Quantily

Type Fixed

Topology Ethernet (t0/1,00/1000 Ethernet portsBaseT)

24 rc/n0/1000 Ethernet ports poE ports

CPU ARM v7 800 MHz

DRAM 512M8

Flash Memory 256 MB

Uplinks 4 SFP ports

Architecture
Layer 2 Switching (basic connectivity), Layer 2
Switchiiig (ii-itelligent services), l-ayer 3

Switcliing, tre1.. Enabled

Form Factor
\

Fixed, Rack Mountable,

Sta nda lone/Cl ustering

DRAM 128 MB

PoE + Power Budget 195W

DHCP snooping Yes

na Im AC PR I n s ioctDy npe Yes

lP Source Guard Yes

Port Security Yes

Dynamic VLANs Yes

P,rivate VLANs Yes

Secure Shell Yes

SNM Pv3 Yes

ACLs(12-La) Yes

TACACS+ Yes

Radius Yes

Hardware Redundancy External Redundant power Supply

PVST, Broadcast Suppression, Unicast
Su ppression, M u lticast Suppressio n, Spa n n ing
Tree, Port fast, Uplink Fast, Backbone Fast,
802.1s, 802.1w, HSRP

SPAN, RSPAI\, ClscoView, Cisco Discover
Protocol (CilPi, Virtual Trunl<ing protocol

(VTP), Telnet Client, BOOTP, l-FTp,

CiscoWorks, CWSI, RMON, SNN,lp, Clustering,
Web-Based Management /

Forwarding bandwidth 28 Gbps

Switchlng bandwidth 56 Gbps

4L.67 lvlbps

Number of VLANs 4k,10'24

.iui,t
!

$

'l

Maximum port density

High

Ava iiabi I ity/Resi I ie ncy

Management Features

Forwarding rate (64-byte

L3 packets)

\
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Parameter Description
Measurement

{t
Quantity

Fiber Type Singlemode

Armored 1mm*2 Paral!el Steel $/ire Armored

Fiber Count 6 Cores

Structure Stranded Loose Tube

Outer Sheath Material HDPE

Application Aerial

Certification cElROr-is/tso9001

High Light aerial fiber optic cable

meter 85000

tr

\

Technical specificati$ffi #f sptical Netuoork ti*it {oruu}

Unit of
Measurement Quantity

1 GPON interface,
fiber, Downstream

SC sing le-rnodeising le-
rate Z.SGbps, Upstream

rate 1 .25Gb

Wavelength Tx 131Onm, Rx 1490nm

Fiber interface

RS sensitivityX <-28d Brn (1 490nnr)

LAN
4" 1 0l 10011 0001\llbps adaptive Ethernet ports,
full/half cluplex, RJ45 interface

Throughput Throughpul can reach 900lvlbps or mo le
DC power 12V 14, external AC-DC power adapter

s8W

Working ternperature. -5-+55'C working
hum idity: 1 0-90% (non-condensation)

J- JA*., ll
!

,

{
i

.:r-
,, 1

,!-
/-t,r{

(/

ff

Tech nical sof oCorecationspecifi ptical

Unit of

Parameter Dese riptivrr

Fiber port

SC/PC

Button Reset, polq/er

Fower \

Operation

*:t
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Parameter Description Unit of

,Measurement
Quantity

Mode Pole Mounteci

Spl itter 1:B SC/UPC Casset S plitter

Material ABS

2in, 16 Out

Application Outdoor

Color Black, White, Grev

pcs

Techruical $pecification OF OLT
Parameter Description QTY

(w/D/H) mm 442x283.2x263

Configuration

controI board: 2

Service board: 6

Universal lnterface board: 1

Upstream interface board: 2

Power interface board: 2

MTBF =45 years

Switching Capacity of the Backplane

Bus
1.STbit/s (H801MABO) 2Tbit/s (l-{802MABO)

Switching Capacity of the Control

Board

MCUD/MCUD1: t2S3bit/s (Standby mode),
(Load-sharing mode)256Gbitls

Access Capacity

. 4g*10G GPON

. 96*GPON

. 288*GE

1"

tr

Maximum uplink port (GtU)

Main Control Br:ard 4*iGE LAN Port

" 4*GE

.4xl-OGE

2

Uplink Board
L

Service Board

2*10G Uplink Eoard

16 PON Ports with lopc: e++ GPON SFp 1

Technical Specificatio n of Router

Dimensions : 1l-3x89x28 mm

Operating System : RouterOS

pgrts: 5x10/100 Ethernet

CPU: QCA9531 @650 MHz

RAM: 64 MB

Storage: 16 MB Flash

Power Consumption - 3W

input Voltage: 6C - 30 V

CAT6 Cable Specifi cation
Standard Cat6 cable with copper Wire.
q1fat w. fu-{ flrg,.rt qt-q-,rf1-d".;qr r;Fid-m q a.ffi Titrtr 63 ri.Ar

s

,r. c * 4rfirfr \

Ports
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